
Tender Result for Value 25 Lakhs and above 
(Month of Oct 2024) 

   
Sl. 
No 

Item Name Order Number and dated 
Order Value in 
INR/USD/GBP 

/EUR 

Mode of 
Tender 

Name of Successful Bidder 

1 Deepwater Multi beam 
SONAR for MATSYA6000 

NIOT/S&P/S&GH/100126/2023-24 
dated 15.10.2024 

USD 106929/- 
INR.89,28,571.50 

OTTB-CPP M/s. Norbit Subsea  

2 NAS, High-end Workstation 
with Monitor and Mobile 
Workstation for Deepwater 
AUV (OMe6000) 

NIOT/S&P/S&GH/100138/23-24 
15.10.2024 

INR 46,52,656/- OTTB-GeM M/s. AAA Business Corporation 

3 Supply, Installation and 
Commissioning of Wave 
Powered Fairway Buoy 

NIOT/S&P/EFW/24411/2024-25 
dated 03.10.2024 

INR 32,15,000/- OTTB 
(GeM) 

M/s. Nexteng Enviro Private 
Limite 

4 Multiparameter Water 
Quality Meter for Seawater 
Analysis 

NIOT/S&P/MBT/27644/2023-24 
dated 30.10.2024 

INR 72,91,667/- OTTB 
(GeM) 

M/s. Sun Teknology 

5 Underwater LED lights for 
untethered underwater 
vehicles 

NIOT/S&P/DSM/25717/2023-24 
dated 15/10/2024 

USD 39200.00 

(INR.32,73,200.00) 

OTTB-CPP M/s. DeepSea Power & Light, 
USA 

6 Deep ocean simulator 1500 
bar (DOS 1500) 

NIOT/S&P/DSM/25701/2023-24 
dated 25/10/2024 

Euro 36,42,414.00 

(INR.33,40,45,788) 

OTTB-CPP M/s. Engineered Pressure 
systems International N.V 

      Total amount purchase for the month of October- 2024 for value of Rs.36,14,06,882.50 (Thirty Six Crore Fourteen Lakhs 

and Six Thousand Eight hundred and Eighty Two paise Fifty Only) 

 


